Oregon Public Universities  
STAFF FEE PRIVILEGES BENEFIT (SFPB)
Approved Administrator Contact List

	Campus
		Human Resources	
	Tuition Assessment
	Payroll


	EOU
	Christopher McLaughlin
Director of Human Resources
541-962-3516
Fax: 541-962-3023
cjmclaughlin@eou.edu

Jacque Naegle
Assistant HR Director
Ph:  541-962-3087
Fax:  541-962-3023
jnaegle@eou.edu

Haveen Carlson*
Recruitment Coordinator
541-962-3548
Fax: 541-962-3023
carlsoh@eou.edu

	Emily Sharratt
Registrar
541-962-3608
Fax 541-962-3799
esharratt@eou.edu


	LeeAnn Case
Payroll Manager
541-962-3515
lcase@eou.edu


	SOU
	Christopher Evans*
HR Specialist
Ph:  541-552-6224
Fax:  541-552-6138
evansc3@sou.edu

Catherine Piedmont
HR Specialist
Ph:  541-552-7072
Fax:  541-552-6138
piedmontc@sou.edu

	Brett Kinsey
Enrollment Services Center
Ph:  541-552-8601
Fax:  541-552-6614
kinseyb1@sou.edu

	
Paige Jensen
Admin Program Asst/Payroll
Ph:  541-552-6242
Fax:  541-552-8249
pjensen@sou.edu


	OIT
	
Vicky Seger
Benefits Officer
Ph:  541-885-1028
Fax:  541-851-5200
vicky.seger@oit.edu


Sandi Hanan
HR Coordinator
Ph:  541-885-1074
Fax:  541-851-5200
sandi.hanan@oit.edu

	Ben Kintner *
Registrar’s Office
Ph:  541-885-1354
Fax:  541-885-1274
wendy.ivie@oit.edu

	Karen Blevins
Payroll Administrator
Ph:  541-885-1210
Fax:  541-885-1115
karen.blevins@oit.edu













* Individual who receives and processes “HR approved” transfer (employee & family) at hosting campus

	
Campus
	Human Resources
	Tuition Assessment
	Payroll

	OSU
	
Natalie Schell
Benefits Consultant
Ph:  541-737-0057
Fax:  541-737-0553
natalie.schell@oregonstate.edu

Employee Benefits
Ph:  541-737-2805
Fax:  541-737-0553
Employee.Benefits@oregonstate.edu
	George Windom *
Student Accounts Manager
Ph:  541-737-0643
Fax:  541-737-4099
george.windom@oregonstate.edu

Pam McPartlin
Program Representative
Ph:  541-737-3645
Fax:  541-737-4099
pamela.mcpartlin@oregonstate.edu

	
Steve Nash
Payroll Manager
Ph:  541-737-9491
Fax:  541-737-9490
steve.nash@oregonstate.edu





	
	OSU Business Centers – Human Resources:

	
	Health Sciences Business Center
433B Snell Hall
Corvallis, OR  97331

Debbie King
Ph:  541-737-7112 or 541-737-6195
Fax:  541-737-0502
HSBC.HR@oregonstate.edu
	University Admin Business Ctr
1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 230
Corvallis, OR  97333

UABC-HR
Ph:  541-737-3606
Fax:  541-737-4095

	Arts & Science Business Ctr
008 Hovland Hall
Corvallis, OR  97331-3902

Chelsea Lunsford 
Ph:  541-737-8816
Fax:  541-737-6632
chelsea.Lunsford@oregonstate.edu


	
	Business & Eng. Business Center
202A Covell Hall
Corvallis, OR  97331

Tracey O’Brien 
Ph:  541-737-8894
Fax:  541-737-3462
tracey.o’brien@oregonstate.edu
	Forestry-Oceanic Business Ctr
154 Peavy Hall
Corvallis, OR  97331-8614

Megan Hickman
Ph:  541-737-3134
Fax:  541-737-3098
Megan.Hickman@oregonstate.edu
	Agricultural & Marine Sciences Business Center
108 Hovland
Corvallis, OR  97331

Jayne Parker 
Ph:  541-737-5823
Fax:  541-737-9411
jayne.parker@oregonstate.edu


	
	Auxiliaries & Activities Bus. Ctr
113 Poling Hall
Corvallis, OR  97331

Tammy Hubert
Ph:  541-737-7976
Fax:  541-713-6708
tammy.hubert@oregonstate.edu

	
	



* Individual who receives and processes “HR approved” transfer (employee & family) at hosting campus


	Campus
	Human Resources
	Tuition Assessment
	Payroll

	PSU
	Ali Nasiri *
HR Coordinator
Ph:  503-725-4926
Fax:  503-725-5896
anasiri@pdx.edu

Nathan Klinkhammer
Director for HR-Payroll & Benefits
Ph:503-425-5990
Fax: 503-725-5896
Nklink2@pdx.edu

Generic HR email: askhrc@pdx.edu
	
Amanda Nguyen
Student Financial Services
Ph:  503-725-3793
Fax:  503-725-5458
nguyenaf@pdx.edu

Megan Looney
Accounts Receivable Manager
Ph: 503-725-3760
Fax: 503-725-5458
looneym@pdx.edu


	
Julia Valpiani
Senior Payroll Accountant
Ph:  503-725-4942
Fax:  503-725-5896
valpiani@pdx.edu



	UO
	Heather Larson 
HR Specialist
Ph: 541-346-2671
Fax: 541-346-2548
[bookmark: _GoBack]hcookesle@uoregon.edu 

Judy Gates
HR Office Manager
Ph:  541-346-2952
Fax:  541-346-2548
jgates@uoregon.edu

	Brian Lowery
Associate Registrar
Ph:  541-346-7344
Fax:  541-346-6682
registrar@uoregon.edu 
	Ben Kane
Assistant Payroll Manager
Ph:  541-346-1084
Fax:  541-346-1109
bkane@uoregon.edu

	WOU
	Heather Mercer
Benefits Manager
Ph:  503-838-8963
Fax:  503-838-8144
mercerh@wou.edu

Mike Brown
Office Coordinator/Receptionist
Ph:  503-838-8490
Fax:  503-838-8144
hr@wou.edu

	Vacant * (Dona Vasas)  
Acct. Rec. Accountant
Ph:  503-838-8201
Fax:  503-838-8014
businessoffice@wou.edu

	Brandon Neish
Payroll Manager
Ph:  503-838-8125
Fax:  503-838-8522
neishb@wou.edu
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